Some encouraging news!  Please scroll down.

Also, this and next month's schedule:

June 4-We're hoping/trying to find a speaker
June 11-District Governor comes
June 18-Board meeting-no regular meeting or meal
June 25-Chester and Brenda Carter

July 2-no meeting (4th of July week)
July 9-business meeting (everyone comes; we have a meal; no speaker)
July 16-TR Clark
July 23-Steven Dobbs
July 30-Dantz Frazer

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Owen, David <owend@chambersk12.org>
Date: Wed, May 29, 2024, 3:50 PM
Subject: Fwd: Operation Wipeout - 2024-25
To: Isabel C. Scarinci <iscarinci@uabmc.edu>, Swann, Sellers Alexandria <swann1@uab.edu>, Butch Busby <dbusby326@gmail.com>, Jennifer Williams <williamsje@chambersk12.org>, <Nancy.Wright@adph.state.al.us>, Carla Anthony <anthonyc@chambersk12.org>, Heather White <heather@togetherforhealth.org>


Sharing ................

This post below went out district wide via email, via Facebook, via Instagram and over our district's live feed.

Please share with the rest of the distribution group that attended today's meeting............

Thanks!

From: Chambers County School District <info@chambersk12.org>
Date: Wed, May 29, 2024 at 3:41 PM
Subject: Operation Wipeout - 2024-25
To: <owend@chambersk12.org>

The Operation Wipeout team met today at the CCSD. We know that Chambers County has had the highest incidence of Cervical Cancer in the State of Alabama. Today we are excited to share the 23-24 numbers from Alabama Department of Public Health. HPV vaccine numbers to prevent cervical cancer grew for grades 9-12 at LHS from a range of 70% to 93%. Likewise, the same numbers at VHS increased to a range of 60% to 72.59% students vaccinated against HPV. The numbers also increased at both middle schools. The CCSD is thankful to partner with this team to wipeout cervical cancer here in Chambers County. Please watch the link below to learn more of this story and cause: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F4DtrUE5efxU3d98mgHPVdn_vNArD_kf/view
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--
Sincerely,

 

David Owen

Assistant Superintendent of Education
Chambers County School District

1298 Vocational Drive
LaFayette, AL    36862
Phone (334) 864-9343
